
30180 

RESOLUTION NO. 30180 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 FOR J. CUMBY CONSTRUCTION, 
INC., OF COOKEVILLE, TN, RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. 
W-16-013-201, CITICO PUMP RELIABILITY 
IMPROVEMENTS, A CONSENT DECREE PROJECT, FOR 
THE INCREASED AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION SEVEN 
HUNDRED NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY-SIX 
DOLLARS ($1,709,686.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT 
AMOUNT OF NINE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY-
EIGHT THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE 
DOLLARS ($9,788,483.00), PLUS A CONTINGENCY 
AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-ONE THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($171,000.00), FOR A TOTAL PROJECT COST OF 
NINE MILLION NINE HUNDRED FIFTY-NINE THOUSAND 
FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE DOLLARS 
($9,959,483.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 2 for J. Cumby Construction, Inc., of 

Cookeville, TN, relative to Contract No. W-16-013-201, Citico Pump Reliability Improvements, 

a Consent Decree Project, for the increased amount of $1,709,686.00, for a revised contract 

amount of $9,788,483.00, plus a contingency amount of $171,000.00, for a total project cost of 

$9,959,483.00. 

ADOPTED: January 07, 2020 

/mem 


